APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL ACHUARA BARH
PATNA BR

330745
65739

MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL, APO- ACHUARA
BARH, , PATNA, - 803213

SANGHAMITRA DAS
M.AB Ed
mountliterabarh@gmail.com

6202697256

https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Extension-
approval.pdf.pdf

https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/AFFIDAVIT-2023-24.pdf

https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/NOC.pdf

https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/RTE.pdf.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/05/bs-certificate.pdf
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2024/08/fire-safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2024/03/AFFIDAVIT-2023-24 pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/drinking-water.pdf.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/08/FEE-FIXATION-2024-
25.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/MLZS_Planner_2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ oo ierabarh.com/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SMC.pdf

4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/05/PTA-MEMBERS. pdf.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/ THREE-YEARS-




RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANGHAMITRA DAS
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 54
PGT 13
TGT 20
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.9:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Piyali Basu M.A.,Diploma(Spl. Educator)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Kumari Sneha B.A(Psychology)
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 100 100 100 Fifty four percent students passed
with 80 percent aggregate marks.
Topper has secured 98 percent.

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 29 27 93.10 More than 93 percent students
passed with 60 percent aggregate
marks Topper has secured 96
percent

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8308

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

YES

25

25

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

SHYAMAKANT OJHA
KUMARI SANGITA
TAPAN KUMAR SINGH
ANUJ KUMAR RAM
NEEMA RANJITA BARA
PRATIMA KUMARI YADAV
SUBRATA DAS

TAPAS KUMAR GARAIN
Babli Roy

Mukesh Kumar

Rashmi Ranjana

Madhu

PIYALI BASU

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

66 & 50

8&120

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-vn1TUHBCOFY

BA

MA-HINDI SANSKRIT

MSC-CS

MA

BA

BTECH

MA

MA

MPEd

MSC

BSC

MA

MA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Md Ajmaul Hoque
AKASH SINGH
SHUBHAM KUMAR
Manisha kumari

HENRY MONDAL
GARIMA SINGH
SADANAND KUMAR
POOJA KUMARI
ANJANA SINGH
SANDIPA MONDAL
SUMAN HALDER
SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR
RIYA NAVIN

PINKY KUMARI

ANAND KUMAR SHAW
KRISHNA KUMAR
Somyadeep Dey

NIRAJ SHUKLA
SANGHAMITRA DAS
BISWAJIT MITRA
RITIKA THAKUR

SANA RAHMAN
KANCHAN SHAW
MOTHKURI CHAITANYA
KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR
TANNISHTHA RAY

sunil kumar pushpam

PTI

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PET

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

BPED

M Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A.

M.Sc

M.Com

B.A

M COM

MFA

BPED

B. TECH

MBA

MA

M.A

MSC

MA

MSC

M.A

M.AMUSIC

B.SC

B.A

M.SC

M. SC.

M.Sc

M.A

B.TECH



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

ARCHANA KUMARI

MADHUPRIYA SINGH

SUMAN RAJ

SMRITI SINGH

KALPNA KUMARI

POOJA KUMARI

GYANANJAY KUMAR

CHANDRA BHANU PANDEY

RIMIYA RANA

KUMARI SHWETA SINGH

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

B.A.

B.COM.

B. A

B. A

B. Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc(IT)

B. A
GRADUATION

MBA



