## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL ACHUARA BARH PATNA BR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330745
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65739
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL, APO- ACHUARA BARH, , PATNA, - 803213
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANGHAMITRA DAS
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mountliterabarh@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6202697256

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Extension-approval.pdf.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/AFFIDAVIT-2023-24.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/RTE.pdf.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/bs-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/fire-safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/AFFIDAVIT-2023-24.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/drinking-water.pdf.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/08/FEE-FIXATION-2024- 25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/MLZS_Planner_2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/PTA-MEMBERS.pdf.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.mountliterabarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/THREE-YEARS-

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANGHAMITRA DAS
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	13
	TGT	20
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.9:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Piyali Basu M.A.,Diploma(Spl. Educator)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Kumari Sneha B.A(Psychology)

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	100	100	100	Fifty four percent students passed with 80 percent aggregate marks. Topper has secured 98 percent.

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	29	27	93.10	More than 93 percent students passed with 60 percent aggregate marks Topper has secured 96 percent

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8308
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	66 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 120
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-vn1UHBCOFY

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHYAMAKANT OJHA	OTHER	ВА
2	KUMARI SANGITA	PGT	MA-HINDI SANSKRIT
3	TAPAN KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MSC-CS
4	ANUJ KUMAR RAM	TGT	MA
5	NEEMA RANJITA BARA	TGT	ВА
6	PRATIMA KUMARI YADAV	PRT	ВТЕСН
7	SUBRATA DAS	PGT	MA
8	TAPAS KUMAR GARAIN	TGT	MA
9	Babli Roy	PET	MPEd
10	Mukesh Kumar	PGT	MSC
11	Rashmi Ranjana	PRT	BSC
12	Madhu	TGT	MA
13	PIYALI BASU	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA

14         Md Ajmaul Hoque         PTI         BPED           15         AKASH SINGH         PGT         M Sc           16         SHUBHAM KUMAR         TGT         B.Sc           17         Manisha kumari         PRT         B.Sc           18         HENRY MONDAL         PRT         B.A.           19         GARIMA SINGH         PRT         M.Sc           20         SADANAND KUMAR         PGT         M.Com           21         POOJA KUMARI         NTT         B.A           22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         MA           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         SOMYAD GED DEY         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC <tr< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></tr<>				
16         SHUBHAM KUMAR         TGT         B.Sc           17         Manisha kumari         PRT         B.Sc           18         HENRY MONDAL         PRT         B.A.           19         GARIMA SINGH         PRT         M.Sc           20         SADANAND KUMAR         PGT         M.Com           21         POOJA KUMARI         NTT         B.A           22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         M.A           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         M A           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.A MUSIC	14	Md Ajmaul Hoque	PTI	BPED
17         Manisha kumari         PRT         B.Sc           18         HENRY MONDAL         PRT         B.A.           19         GARIMA SINGH         PRT         M.Sc           20         SADANAND KUMAR         PGT         M.Com           21         POOJA KUMARI         NTT         B.A           22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         M.A           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A	15	AKASH SINGH	PGT	M Sc
18 HENRY MONDAL PRT MSc  19 GARIMA SINGH PRT MSc  20 SADANAND KUMAR PGT MCOM  21 POOJA KUMARI NTT BA  22 ANJANA SINGH NTT MCOM  23 SANDIPA MONDAL OTHER MFA  24 SUMAN HALDER PET BPED  25 SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR TGT B. TECH  26 RIYA NAVIN PRT MBA  27 PINKY KUMARI OTHER MA  28 ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT MA  29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC  30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MA  31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC  32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL MA  33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT MAMUSIC  34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B. SC  35 SANA RAHMAN PRT BA  36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT MSC  37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M. SC  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M. SC	16	SHUBHAM KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
19         GARIMA SINGH         PRT         M.Sc           20         SADANAND KUMAR         PGT         M.Com           21         POOJA KUMARI         NTT         B.A           22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         M A           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         MA           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.A MUSIC           34         RITIKA THAKUR         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A           36         KANCHAN SHAW         TGT         M.SC	17	Manisha kumari	PRT	B.Sc
20         SADANAND KUMAR         PGT         M.Com           21         POOJA KUMARI         NTT         B.A           22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         M A           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.AMUSIC           34         RITIKA THAKUR         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A           36         KANCHAN SHAW         TGT         M.SC           37         MOTHKURI CHAITANYA         PRT         M.SC	18	HENRY MONDAL	PRT	B.A.
21 POOJA KUMARI NTT BA 22 ANJANA SINGH NTT M COM 23 SANDIPA MONDAL OTHER MFA 24 SUMAN HALDER PET BPED 25 SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR TGT B. TECH 26 RIYA NAVIN PRT MBA 27 PINKY KUMARI OTHER MA 28 ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT MA 29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC 30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MA 31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC 32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL MA 33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT MA MUSIC 34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B. SC 35 SANA RAHMAN PRT BA 36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M. SC 37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC 38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M. SC 39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M. SC	19	GARIMA SINGH	PRT	M.Sc
22         ANJANA SINGH         NTT         M COM           23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         MA           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.A MUSIC           34         RITIKA THAKUR         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A           36         KANCHAN SHAW         TGT         M.SC           37         MOTHKURI CHAITANYA         PRT         M.Sc           38         KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR         PGT         M.Sc           39         TANNISHTHA RAY         PGT         M.A </td <td>20</td> <td>SADANAND KUMAR</td> <td>PGT</td> <td>M.Com</td>	20	SADANAND KUMAR	PGT	M.Com
23         SANDIPA MONDAL         OTHER         MFA           24         SUMAN HALDER         PET         BPED           25         SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR         TGT         B. TECH           26         RIYA NAVIN         PRT         MBA           27         PINKY KUMARI         OTHER         M A           28         ANAND KUMAR SHAW         PRT         M.A           29         KRISHNA KUMAR         TGT         MSC           30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         MA           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.A MUSIC           34         RITIKA THAKUR         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A           36         KANCHAN SHAW         TGT         M.SC           37         MOTHKURI CHAITANYA         PRT         M.SC           38         KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR         PGT         M.S           39         TANNISHTHA RAY         PGT         M.A	21	POOJA KUMARI	NTT	B.A
24 SUMAN HALDER PET BPED 25 SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR TGT B. TECH 26 RIYA NAVIN PRT MBA 27 PINKY KUMARI OTHER MA 28 ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT MA 29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC 30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MA 31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC 32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL MA 33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT MAMUSIC 34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC 35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A 36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC 37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M.SC 38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC 39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.SC	22	ANJANA SINGH	NTT	M COM
25 SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR TGT B. TECH 26 RIYA NAVIN PRT MBA 27 PINKY KUMARI OTHER M.A 28 ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT M.A 29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC 30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MSC 31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC 32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A 33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC 34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC 35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A 36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC 37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M.SC 38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC 39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.SC	23	SANDIPA MONDAL	OTHER	MFA
26 RIYA NAVIN PRT MBA 27 PINKY KUMARI OTHER MA 28 ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT M.A 29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC 30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MA 31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC 32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A 33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC 34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC 35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A 36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC 37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M.SC 38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC 39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	24	SUMAN HALDER	PET	BPED
PINKY KUMARI OTHER MA ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT M.A  KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC  Somyadeep Dey TGT MA  NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC  SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A  BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC  RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  MA  KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC	25	SHASHI SHEKHAR KUMAR	TGT	B. TECH
ANAND KUMAR SHAW PRT M.A  MA  KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC  Somyadeep Dey TGT MA  NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC  SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A  BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC  RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  M.SC  M.SC  M.SC  TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A  M.A  M.A  M.A  M.A  M.A  M.A  M.A	26	RIYA NAVIN	PRT	MBA
29 KRISHNA KUMAR TGT MSC  30 Somyadeep Dey TGT MA  31 NIRAJ SHUKLA PGT MSC  32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A  33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC  34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M.SC.  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.A  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	27	PINKY KUMARI	OTHER	MA
30         Somyadeep Dey         TGT         M A           31         NIRAJ SHUKLA         PGT         MSC           32         SANGHAMITRA DAS         PRINCIPAL         M.A           33         BISWAJIT MITRA         TGT         M.A MUSIC           34         RITIKA THAKUR         TGT         B.SC           35         SANA RAHMAN         PRT         B.A           36         KANCHAN SHAW         TGT         M.SC           37         MOTHKURI CHAITANYA         PRT         M. SC.           38         KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR         PGT         M.Sc           39         TANNISHTHA RAY         PGT         M.A	28	ANAND KUMAR SHAW	PRT	M.A
31NIRAJ SHUKLAPGTMSC32SANGHAMITRA DASPRINCIPALM.A33BISWAJIT MITRATGTM.A MUSIC34RITIKA THAKURTGTB.SC35SANA RAHMANPRTB.A36KANCHAN SHAWTGTM.SC37MOTHKURI CHAITANYAPRTM. SC.38KALYAN PRASAD THAKURPGTM.Sc39TANNISHTHA RAYPGTM.A	29	KRISHNA KUMAR	TGT	MSC
32 SANGHAMITRA DAS PRINCIPAL M.A  33 BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC  34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	30	Somyadeep Dey	TGT	MA
BISWAJIT MITRA TGT M.A MUSIC  RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.SC  TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	31	NIRAJ SHUKLA	PGT	MSC
34 RITIKA THAKUR TGT B.SC  35 SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.Sc  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	32	SANGHAMITRA DAS	PRINCIPAL	M.A
SANA RAHMAN PRT B.A  KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.Sc  TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	33	BISWAJIT MITRA	TGT	M.A MUSIC
36 KANCHAN SHAW TGT M.SC  37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.Sc  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	34	RITIKA THAKUR	TGT	B.SC
37 MOTHKURI CHAITANYA PRT M. SC.  38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.Sc  39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	35	SANA RAHMAN	PRT	B.A
38 KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR PGT M.Sc 39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	36	KANCHAN SHAW	TGT	M.SC
39 TANNISHTHA RAY PGT M.A	37	MOTHKURI CHAITANYA	PRT	M. SC.
	38	KALYAN PRASAD THAKUR	PGT	M.Sc
40 sunil kumar pushpam TGT B.TECH	39	TANNISHTHA RAY	PGT	M.A
	40	sunil kumar pushpam	TGT	B.TECH

41	ARCHANA KUMARI	PRT	B. A.
42	MADHUPRIYA SINGH	PRT	B.COM.
43	SUMAN RAJ	PRT	B. A.
44	SMRITI SINGH	NTT	B. A.
45	KALPNA KUMARI	NTT	B. Sc.
46	POOJA KUMARI	NTT	B. A.
47	GYANANJAY KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc(IT)
48	CHANDRA BHANU PANDEY	TGT	B. A.
49	RIMIYA RANA	NTT	GRADUATION
50	KUMARI SHWETA SINGH	OTHER	MBA